Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on December 14, 2024

Booking Date

12/13/24

12/13/24
12/13/24

12/13/24

12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24

12/13/24

12/13/24
12/13/24

12/13/24

12/13/24

Name

BITZ, EDGAR EARL JR

BROWN, CRAIG SPENCER
BROWN, LAWERENCE LORENZO

CROWE, JACK EUGENE JR

DOUGLAS, DECARLOS RICARDO
DOWARD, AARON HAKBA
DUPCAK, TRISHA NICOLE
EDWARDS, KELA DESHANNA

GAGNON, XAVIER

HOWELL, ANTHONY JAMES
INGANAMORTE, ROBERT EUGENE JR

JERNIGAN, KENNETH EDWARD JR

JIMENEZ, JUAN ANTONIO

Charges

42-8-38 - Probation Violation

40-6-391(a)(1-5) - Drivers with ability impaired by alcohol, drugs, or toxic
vapor

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

40-6-123(a) - Turning movements and required signals

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

3-3-23(A)(2) - Underage Consumption

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch |

40-6-391(K)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Under 21 YOA/0.02 Grams or More

999.999 - Sentenced

16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Vehicle

16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Vehicle

16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Vehicle

16-7-20 - Possession of Tools for Commission of Crime
16-9-1(c) - Forgery 2nd Degree

16-9-1(c) - Forgery 2nd Degree

16-9-1(c) - Forgery 2nd Degree

16-8-83(c)(1) - Owning, operating, conducting chop shop
16-8-83 - MV Chop Shop-Own

16-8-83(c)(1) - Owning, operating, conducting chop shop
16-8-83(c)(1) - Owning, operating, conducting chop shop

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

Address

6215 UNIVIRSTY BLVD, COTTON DALE, AL 35045

HOMELESS, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
4176 ESSEX DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

678 OLD FOUR NOTCH RD, WHITESBURG, GA
30185

1599 PINTAIL ROAD, JONESBORO, GA 30238
4014 RHINEHART CT, AUSTELL, GA 30106
4357 YANCEY RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

2705 TIMBER VALLEY DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

708 CREEKSIDE GENAL, ALPHARETTA, GA
30008

5479 DUKES RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
1859 KATHY CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

12591 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

7645 VILLAGE ENTRANCE RD, DOUGLASVILLE,
GA 30134
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Booking Date

12/13/24

12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/13/24

12/13/24

12/13/24

12/13/24
12/13/24

12/13/24

12/13/24

12/13/24

Name

JONES, PAUL ANTONIO

LEGRAND, MELVIN TOBIAS
LINDER, MICHEAL BRADLY
LOVVORN, TRACY MICHAEL
MOORE, JAMES ELEX MAURICE

PARKER, RYAN PHILLIP THOMAS

PRATHER, SEAN ARTAVIS

RICHARDSON, JOSHUA BLYTHE
SHERIFF, RANDALL LEE

SLADE, SIR CHARLES LEONARD
MASTER

SNIPE-WATKINS, CHRISTINE CHARA

SPEARMAN-STEWART, EARL KALIF

Charges

40-6-181 - Speeding
40-6-391(A)(4) - DUI/ Any Combination of Alcohol/ Drugs/ Toxic Vapor/
Less Safe

16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property
999.999 - Sentenced
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

16-13-26 - Schedule II- Controlled Substances

42-5-15 - Crossing of guard lines with weapons, intoxicants, or drugs
16-13-31(e) - Trafficking Methamphetamine

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

16-13-32.3(a) - Use of communications facilities - 2 counts

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony - 2 counts

16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

999.999 - Sentenced
999.999 - Sentenced

40-6-395(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude police officer (M)
40-6-180 - Speed Restrictions Basic Rules

40-8-23(b) - Taillights

40-2-7 - Removing or Affixing License Plate for Purpose of Concealing
Identity of Vehicle

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance

16-13-30(b) - Manufacture/Deliver/Distribute/Administer/Sell/Possess
w/intent to Distribute - 2 counts

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch |

16-13-30(a) - Purchase/Possess/ Have Under Control Synthetic
Cannabinoid

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

Address

8852 CONNERS RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30180

1815 BREWER BLVD SW, ATLANTA, GA 30310
4885 ORCHARD CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
1433 COUNTY ROAD 111, RANBURNE, AL 36273
143 ADAMSON AVE, CARROLLTON, GA 30117

7380 HUNTERS RIDGE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

72 HICKORY KNOLL TRAIL, KENNESAW, GA
30152

5148 POST RD, WINSTON, GA 30187

8338 HIGH POINT RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

2818 FAIRBURN RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

12 JONES STREET EXT, SPARTA, GA 31087

2005 PINETREE BLVD, THOMASVILLE, GA 17192
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Booking Date Name

12/13/24 SUKRAJ, KEVIN
12/13/24 WELLS, DAVEONTE SANCHEZ
12/13/24 WILLIAMSON, DARREN LEE

Total Records: 28

Charges

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic
Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle

40-8-23 - Taillights

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance

40-6-391(A)(4) - DUI/ Any Combination of Alcohol/ Drugs/ Toxic Vapor/
Less Safe

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic
Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle

40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked
registration

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane

40-8-22 - Headlights
40-5-20(a) - License required
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

Address

1161 BLAIRS BRIDGE RD, AUSTELL, GA 30168

3465 MOSS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

2136 SHADYGROOVE WALK, AUSTELL, GA
30168
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