

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on December 14, 2024

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
12/13/24	BITZ, EDGAR EARL JR	42-8-38 - Probation Violation	6215 UNIVIRSTY BLVD, COTTON DALE, AL 35045
12/13/24	BROWN, CRAIG SPENCER		HOMELESS, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
12/13/24	BROWN, LAWERENCE LORENZO	40-6-391(a)(1-5) - Drivers with ability impaired by alcohol, drugs, or toxic vapor 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 40-6-123(a) - Turning movements and required signals	4176 ESSEX DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
12/13/24	CROWE, JACK EUGENE JR		678 OLD FOUR NOTCH RD, WHITESBURG, GA 30185
12/13/24	DOUGLAS, DECARLOS RICARDO	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	1599 PINTAIL ROAD, JONESBORO, GA 30238
12/13/24	DOWARD, AARON HAKBA	16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage	4014 RHINEHART CT, AUSTELL, GA 30106
12/13/24	DUPCAK, TRISHA NICOLE	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	4357 YANCEY RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
12/13/24	EDWARDS, KELA DESHANNA	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	2705 TIMBER VALLEY DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
12/13/24	GAGNON, XAVIER	3-3-23(A)(2) - Underage Consumption 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I 40-6-391(K)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Under 21 YOA/0.02 Grams or More	708 CREEKSIDE GENAL, ALPHARETTA, GA 30008
12/13/24	HOWELL, ANTHONY JAMES	999.999 - Sentenced	5479 DUKES RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
12/13/24	INGANAMORTE, ROBERT EUGENE JR	16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Vehicle 16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Vehicle 16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Vehicle 16-7-20 - Possession of Tools for Commission of Crime 16-9-1(c) - Forgery 2nd Degree 16-9-1(c) - Forgery 2nd Degree 16-9-1(c) - Forgery 2nd Degree 16-8-83(c)(1) - Owning, operating, conducting chop shop 16-8-83 - MV Chop Shop-Own 16-8-83(c)(1) - Owning, operating, conducting chop shop 16-8-83(c)(1) - Owning, operating, conducting chop shop	1859 KATHY CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
12/13/24	JERNIGAN, KENNETH EDWARD JR	16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass	12591 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
12/13/24	JIMENEZ, JUAN ANTONIO	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges 17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	7645 VILLAGE ENTRANCE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
12/13/24	JONES, PAUL ANTONIO	40-6-181 - Speeding 40-6-391(A)(4) - DUI/ Any Combination of Alcohol/ Drugs/ Toxic Vapor/ Less Safe	8852 CONNERS RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
12/13/24	LEGRAND, MELVIN TOBIAS	16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property	1815 BREWER BLVD SW, ATLANTA, GA 30310
12/13/24	LINDER, MICHEAL BRADLY	999.999 - Sentenced	4885 ORCHARD CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
12/13/24	LOVVORN, TRACY MICHAEL	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	1433 COUNTY ROAD 111, RANBURNE, AL 36273
12/13/24	MOORE, JAMES ELEX MAURICE	16-13-26 - Schedule II- Controlled Substances 42-5-15 - Crossing of guard lines with weapons, intoxicants, or drugs 16-13-31(e) - Trafficking Methamphetamine 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce	143 ADAMSON AVE, CARROLLTON, GA 30117
12/13/24	PARKER, RYAN PHILLIP THOMAS	16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony 16-13-32.3(a) - Use of communications facilities - 2 counts 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony - 2 counts 16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony	7380 HUNTERS RIDGE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
12/13/24	PRATHER, SEAN ARTAVIS	16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony	72 HICKORY KNOLL TRAIL, KENNESAW, GA 30152
12/13/24	RICHARDSON, JOSHUA BLYTHE	999.999 - Sentenced	5148 POST RD, WINSTON, GA 30187
12/13/24	SHERIFF, RANDALL LEE	999.999 - Sentenced	8338 HIGH POINT RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
12/13/24	SLADE, SIR CHARLES LEONARD MASTER	40-6-395(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude police officer (M) 40-6-180 - Speed Restrictions Basic Rules 40-8-23(b) - Taillights 40-2-7 - Removing or Affixing License Plate for Purpose of Concealing Identity of Vehicle 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	2818 FAIRBURN RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
12/13/24	SNIPE-WATKINS, CHRISTINE CHARA	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance 16-13-30(b) - Manufacture/Deliver/Distribute/Administer/Sell/Possess w/intent to Distribute - 2 counts 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I 16-13-30(a) - Purchase/Possess/ Have Under Control Synthetic Cannabinoid	12 JONES STREET EXT, SPARTA, GA 31087
12/13/24	SPEARMAN-STEWART, EARL KALIF	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	2005 PINETREE BLVD, THOMASVILLE, GA 17192

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
12/13/24	SUKRAJ, KEVIN	40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe 40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle 40-8-23 - Taillights	1161 BLAIRS BRIDGE RD, AUSTELL, GA 30168
12/13/24	WELLS, DAVEONTE SANCHEZ	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance 40-6-391(A)(4) - DUI/ Any Combination of Alcohol/ Drugs/ Toxic Vapor/ Less Safe 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle 40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked registration 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane	3465 MOSS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
12/13/24	WILLIAMSON, DARREN LEE	40-8-22 - Headlights 40-5-20(a) - License required 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe	2136 SHADYGROOVE WALK, AUSTELL, GA 30168

Total Records: 28